

Vehicle History ReportTM
US $39.99
1997 BENTLEY CONTINENTAL T
VIN: SCBZU22C4VCX53375
COUPE
6.8L V8 F
GASOLINE
REAR WHEEL DRIVE
This CARFAX Report Provided by:
Bring a Trailer
	


	
No accidents or damage reported to CARFAX


	


	
12Service history records


	


	
3Previous owners


	


	
Types of owners: Personal, Personal lease


	


	
Last owned in California


	


	
49,463Last reported odometer reading
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This CARFAX Vehicle History Report is based only on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of 7/7/22 at 1:37:09 PM (CDT). Other information about this vehicle, including problems, may not have been reported to CARFAX. Use this report as one important tool, along with a vehicle inspection and test drive, to make a better decision about your next used car.
	Ownership History
The number of owners is estimated
	expand_less
Back To Top

	 Owner 1
	 Owner 2
	 Owner 3

	Year purchased
	1997
	2003
	2004

	Type of owner
	Personal
	Personal lease
	Personal

	Estimated length of ownership
	4 yrs. 6 mo.
	1 yr. 8 mo.
	17 yrs. 6 mo.

	Owned in the following states/provinces
	California, Florida
	Florida
	California

	Estimated miles driven per year
	2,576/yr
	5,220/yr
	2,070/yr

	Last reported odometer reading
	10,452
	16,307
	49,463

	Title History
CARFAX guarantees the information in this section
	expand_less
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	 Owner 1
	 Owner 2
	 Owner 3

	Salvage | Junk | Rebuilt | Fire | Flood | Hail | Lemon
	
Guaranteed
No Problem
	
Guaranteed
No Problem
	
Guaranteed
No Problem

	Not Actual Mileage | Exceeds Mechanical Limits
	
Guaranteed
No Problem
	
Guaranteed
No Problem
	
Guaranteed
No Problem
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Description automatically generated]
GUARANTEED - None of these major title problems were reported by a state Department of Motor Vehicles (DMV). If you find that any of these title problems were reported by a DMV and not included in this report, CARFAX will buy this vehicle back.



	Additional History
Not all accidents / issues are reported to CARFAX
	expand_less
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	 Owner 1
	 Owner 2
	 Owner 3

	Total Loss
No total loss reported to CARFAX.
	
No Issues Reported
	
No Issues Reported
	
No Issues Reported

	Structural Damage
No structural damage reported to CARFAX.
	
No Issues Reported
	
No Issues Reported
	
No Issues Reported

	Airbag Deployment
No airbag deployment reported to CARFAX.
	
No Issues Reported
	
No Issues Reported
	
No Issues Reported

	Odometer Check
No indication of an odometer rollback.
	
No Issues Indicated
	
No Issues Indicated
	
No Issues Indicated

	Accident / Damage
No accidents or damage reported to CARFAX.
	
No Issues Reported
	
No Issues Reported
	
No Issues Reported

	Manufacturer Recall
Check with an authorized Bentley dealer for any open recalls.
	Ask Your Dealer
	Ask Your Dealer
	Ask Your Dealer
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Glossary

Owner 1
Purchased: 1997
[image: A picture containing orange, mammal, dog

Description automatically generated]
Low mileage! This owner drove less than the industry average of 15,000 miles per year.
Personal Vehicle
2,576 mi/yr
Date
Mileage
Source
Comments
01/01/1997  
· US Customs
· Vehicle exported from
·  United Kingdom and imported to
·  Long Beach, CA
02/15/1997  
· California
· Motor Vehicle Dept.
· Titled or registered as personal vehicle
02/16/1997  
178  
· California
· Motor Vehicle Dept.
· Odometer reading reported
02/28/1997  
· California
· Motor Vehicle Dept.
· Title issued or updated
·  First owner reported
·  Loan or lien reported
06/02/1998  
4,000  
· Florida
· Inspection Station
· West Palm Beach, FL
· Passed emissions inspection
06/04/1998  
· Florida
· Motor Vehicle Dept.
· Boca Raton, FL
· Title #0075563898
· Title issued or updated
06/04/1998  
· Florida
· Motor Vehicle Dept.
· Boca Raton, FL
· Title #75563898
· Title issued or updated
06/16/1998  
4,569  
· Service Facility

· Vehicle serviced
06/01/1999  
7,000  
· Florida
· Inspection Station
· Fort Lauderdale, FL
· Passed emissions inspection
06/04/1999  
7,035  
· Service Facility

· Vehicle serviced
07/15/1999  
7,251  
· Service Facility

· Vehicle serviced
11/16/1999  
7,679  
· North Carolina
· Inspection Station
· Charlotte, NC
· Passed emissions inspection
11/13/2000  
9,650  
· North Carolina
· Inspection Station
· High Point, NC
· Passed emissions inspection
08/24/2001  
· Dealer Inventory
· Vehicle offered for sale
02/21/2002  
10,452  
· Dealer Inventory
· Vehicle offered for sale
04/09/2003  
· Dealer Inventory
· Florida
· Vehicle sold
04/09/2003  
· Service Facility

· Vehicle serviced

Owner 2
Purchased: 2003
[image: ]
Low mileage! This owner drove less than the industry average of 15,000 miles per year.
Personal Lease Vehicle
5,220 mi/yr
Date
Mileage
Source
Comments
04/09/2003  
11,001  
· Florida
· Motor Vehicle Dept.
· Libertyville, IL
· Odometer reading reported
05/27/2003  
· Florida
· Motor Vehicle Dept.
· Libertyville, IL
· Title #0075563898
· Title issued or updated
·  New owner reported
·  Titled or registered as personal lease vehicle
·  Loan or lien reported

Two states? Vehicle leasing companies often title a car in one state but register it to be driven in another.
06/27/2003  
13,243  
· Service Facility

· Vehicle serviced
04/14/2004  
16,307  
· Service Facility

· Vehicle serviced
·  Recommended maintenance performed
·  Brakes checked
·  Body electrical wiring repaired
·  Lighter replaced/repaired

Owner 3
Purchased: 2004
[image: A picture containing orange, mammal, dog

Description automatically generated]
Low mileage! This owner drove less than the industry average of 15,000 miles per year.
Personal Vehicle
2,070 mi/yr
Date
Mileage
Source
Comments
12/23/2004  
· California
· Motor Vehicle Dept.
· Ventura, CA
· Title issued or updated
·  New owner reported
12/24/2004  
16,497  
· California
· Inspection Station
· Passed emissions inspection
01/05/2005  
16,500  
· California
· Motor Vehicle Dept.
· Oxnard, CA
· Title issued or updated
·  Registration updated when owner moved the vehicle to a new location
02/17/2006  
· Newport Auto Center Inc
· Newport Beach, CA
· 949-478-0590
· newportautocenter.com
 4.7 / 5.0
74 Verified Reviews

favorite
 153
Customer Favorites

· Vehicle serviced
·  Brakes checked
03/03/2006  
· Newport Auto Center Inc
· Newport Beach, CA
· 949-478-0590
· newportautocenter.com
 4.7 / 5.0
74 Verified Reviews

favorite
 153
Customer Favorites

· Vehicle serviced
·  Trim checked
·  Electrical system checked
12/06/2006  
28,540  
· California
· Inspection Station
· Passed emissions inspection
09/30/2008  
· California
· Motor Vehicle Dept.
· Ventura, CA
· Registration updated when owner moved the vehicle to a new location
10/29/2008  
34,005  
· California
· Inspection Station
· Ventura, CA
· Passed emissions inspection
11/03/2009  
34,975  
· O'Gara Coach Westlake
· Westlake Village, CA
· 805-418-9092
· ogaracoach.com
 4.7 / 5.0
19 Verified Reviews

favorite
 9
Customer Favorites

· Vehicle serviced
12/23/2009  
35,195  
· O'Gara Coach Westlake
· Westlake Village, CA
· 805-418-9092
· ogaracoach.com
 4.7 / 5.0
19 Verified Reviews

favorite
 9
Customer Favorites

· Vehicle serviced
12/01/2010  
36,365  
· California
· Inspection Station
· Ventura, CA
· Passed emissions inspection
01/06/2012  
· California
· Motor Vehicle Dept.
· Somis, CA
· Registration updated when owner moved the vehicle to a new location
12/04/2012  
39,633  
· California
· Inspection Station
· Oxnard, CA
· Passed emissions inspection
05/10/2013  
40,677  
· O'Gara Coach Westlake
· Westlake Village, CA
· 805-418-9092
· ogaracoach.com
 4.7 / 5.0
19 Verified Reviews

favorite
 9
Customer Favorites

· Vehicle serviced
·  Alignment performed
11/11/2014  
42,954  
· California
· Inspection Station
· Oxnard, CA
· Passed emissions inspection
12/12/2016  
46,681  
· California
· Inspection Station
· Ventura, CA
· Passed emissions inspection
12/29/2018  
47,960  
· California
· Inspection Station
· Ventura, CA
· Failed emissions inspection
12/29/2018  
47,992  
· California
· Inspection Station
· Ventura, CA
· Failed emissions inspection
12/29/2018  
· Smogie's Smog Shop
· Ventura, CA
· 805-666-1488
· 805-666-1488
 5.0 / 5.0
24 Verified Reviews


· Vehicle serviced
01/17/2019  
47,993  
· California
· Inspection Station
· Ventura, CA
· Passed emissions inspection
11/21/2020  
49,463  
· California
· Inspection Station
· Ventura, CA
· Passed emissions inspection
07/07/2022  
· CARFAX Car Care
· Manufacturer Recommended Maintenance Schedules

Get this vehicle's maintenance schedule, service history and recall alerts at carfax.com/service.
Have Questions? Please visit our Help Center at www.carfax.com.
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